
3 PIECE PATIO FURNITURE SET
ASSEMBLY MANUAL

Dear Customer,
Thank you for choosing our product. Please read this manual carefully before assembling or
using this product. If there are parts missing, please kindly send us messages to let us know 
the name of missing part regarding to the Parts List of instructions. We will send replacement 
to you asap.



PARTS LIST    

POWERDRILL

TOOLS  REQUIRED
NOTE! 
This icon means how tight the screws 
should be tightened. Please follow this 
icon to ensure the installation is complete.

2 PERSON
ASSEMBLY

UP TO 60 MIN 
ASSEMRIY

A

2PCS 2PCS 2PCS 2PCS

2PCS 2PCS 2PCS 1PC

1PC4PCS 2PCS 2PCS

2PCS

B C D

E F G H

I J

U

2PCS

V

K L

-1-

50%



·Please do not dispose of the original product box until 
you confirm you received the complete and correct item.
·Please list all parts above first to check if any part is 
missing and make assembly easier.
·Be aware that some parts are heavy and have sharp 
edges.
·lf you want to return the product, you are suggested to 
contact our after-sale service first. You need to pack the 
product with the original box and then follow the steps 
to return it.

M

M6*40 28PCS M6*35 20PCS M6*15 12PCS 24PCS

92PCS M6*30 8PCS 1PC 1PC

N O P

Q R S T

ATTENTION

-2-



EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING

I

J

H

U

A

V

B

C

G

E

F

D
SWIVEL GLIDING CHAIR

RATTAN SIDE TABLE

-3-



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Connect the frame(U) to the frame(A) with 1 PC screw(R) and 1 PC washer(Q).
Connect the frame(V) to the frame(B) with 1 PC screw(R) and 1 PC washer(Q).Step 1 

U

B

A

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

4PCS

4PCS

V

R

Q

50%

A

U

Q
R

-4-

B

V



Connect the frame(D) to the frame(A) and frame(U) with 2 PCS screw(M), 1PC 
screw(N) and 3 PCS washer(Q).Step 2

Connect the frame(D) to the frame(B) and frame(V) with 2 PCS screw(M), 1PC 
screw(N) and 3 PCS washer(Q).Step 3

D 1PC

2PCS

1PC

3PCS

M

N

Q

50%

2PCS

1PC

3PCS

M

N

Q

50%

-5-

D
Q

U

N

M

Q

Q A

Q

N

M

Q

D V

B
Q

M



Connect the frame(C) to the frame(A) and frame(B) with 4 PCS screw(M) and 4 
PCS washer(Q).Step 4

Connect the frame(C) to the frame(D) with 2 PCS screw(M) and 2 PCS washer(Q).Step 5

1PC

4PCS

4PCS

M

C

Q

2PCS

2PCS

M
Q

50%

100%

C
A

B

M

Q

M
Q

C

D

-6-



Connect the part(F) to the base(G) with 4 PCS screw(N), 4 PCS nut(P) and 8 PCS 
washer(Q).Step 6

F 1PC

1PC

4PCS

8PCS

4PCS

G

N

Q

P

100%

F

N
Q

Q

P

G

Please note that the label "UP" is installed facing up. Please 
use the spanner(S) to fix the nut (P) and use the spanner(R) 
to tighten the screw(N).  

If the rotating plate is in uno
pened condition, please 
rotate it manually.

N
Q

Q
P

-7-



Connect the part(E) to the part(F) with 4 PCS screw(N), 4 PCS nut(P) and 8 PCS 
washer(Q).Step 7

1PC

4PCS

8PCS

4PCS

E

N

Q

P

100%

G

E

Q
N

Q
P

Please make sure that the
 placement of the part E is 
exactly the same as the picture 
(Two swing arms are outside 
the black plastic part), and 
then proceed to next step of 
installation. 

F

-8-



Connect the part(E) to the frame(A) and frame(B) with 4 PCS screw(M), 4 PCS 
nut(P) and 8 PCS washer(Q).Step 8

Put the Pillow(K) and Cushion(L).Step 9

100%

4PCS

8PCS

M

Q

4PCSP

1PC

1PC

K

L

A

B

E

G

Q
M

Q
P

K

G

-9-



Connect the 4 PCS leg(I) to the frame(H) with 8 PCS screw(O) and 8 PCS 
washer(Q).Step 11

Repeat the above 9 steps to get your second chair.Step 10

50%

H 1PC

4PCS

8PCS

8PCS

I

O

Q

I
II

I

H

O

Q

-10-



Connect the frame(J) to the legs(I) with 4 PCS screw(O) and 4 PCS washer(Q).Step 12

Turn the table up, tighten all the screws to 100%.Step 13

50%

1PC

4PCS

J

O

4PCSQ

J

I

O
Q

100%

-11-


